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GEORGE WALTON ACADEMY

1977 FOOTBALL SEASON

WON 5 TIED 1 LOST 4
ANNUAL FOOTBALL BOOKLET

VOLUME III



1977 Roster

SENIORS Number Position Weight

Ricky Bryan 82 E 140

Bil1 Burson 30 E 140

Jim Evans 4z RB 157

Connor Gray 52 € 178

Keith Henderson 51 G 155

JUNTORS

Scott Bryant 45 RB 130

Bryan Cole 36 F 150

Huie McMichael 15 RB 140

Zelmo Peters 76 T 175

Mike Scheel 74 T 200

SOPHOMORES

Bill Bradley 11 QB 135

Bob Bradley 60 G 135

Bruce Cole 22 F 135

Don Holder 80 LB 180

Ty Seidule 12 QB 140

Larry Sheridan 75 ; T 165

Kent Duncan 88 E 170

David Pickering 79 G 130

FRESHMAN

Craig Bryant 43 RB 100

Bobby Miller 50 T 150

SUB FRESHMAN

Ben Doster 77 T 180

COACHES: Ronald M. Bradley Headmaster:  Jim Seidule
Jay Mililigan Statisticians: Bee Carrollton
Jeff Sargent Pat Bowick

Sheri Capes

MANAGERS: Kim McCullers Cheerleaders: Kim Williams  Sarana Foster
Lisa Reynolds Lynn Daniel Elsie Hester
Laney Watson Kathy Dwyer Jeanie Morris

Becky Towler

1977 Results
Won 5 Lost 4 Tied 1

GWA 32  Rutledge Academy 0
GWA 40  McDonough Christian 0
GWA 26  Nathaniel Greene Academy o
GWA 14  Barnesville Academy 14
GWA 6  Briarwood Academy 27
GWA 21 Piedmont Academy 0
GWA 27  Wilkes Academy 0
GWA 0  John Hancock 6
GWA 42  Gordon lvey 43
GWA 13 Gatewood 42



FINAL RUSHING STATISTICS

Rushing Net
Name Attempts Yardage Average TDS PATs
Bill Bradley 30 34 1.1 2
Ty Seidule 5 16 3.2 1
Huie McMichael 137 621 4.5 4 3
Bryan Cole 2 20 10
Jim Evans 195 1089 5.6 11 8
Scott Bryant 12 13 1.1 1
Larry Sheridan 9 26 2.9 1
Don Holder 13 72 5.5
FINAL PASSING STATISTICS
Average

Net  Yards per
Attempts  Completions  Intercepted Yards Completion TDS  PATs

Bill Bradley 68 27 7 389 14.4 4 1
Huie McMichael 11 6 2 96 12 4
Ty Seidule 2 1 1 8 8

FINAL PASS RECEIVING STATISTICS

Receptions Net Yards  Average Yds Per Catch TDs PATs
Huie McMichael 2 37 18.5 1
Bruce Cole 1 12 12
Bryan Cole 1 8 8
Jim Evans 7 84 12 ]
Don Holder 20 306 15.3 5 1
Kent Duncan 3 46 15.3 1

SCORING
2 Point Field Total

Touchdowns P.A.T. PATS Goal Points
Jim Evans 12 7 86
Don Holder 6 2 i 1 43
Huie McMichael 6 3 42
Kent Duncan 3 18
Bill Bradley 2 12
Scott Bryant 1 1 8
Ty Seidule 1 6
Larry Sheridan 1 6



TACKLES

Name Tackles Assists Total Average Per Game
Don Holder 60 96 156 15.6
Jim Evans 68 81 149 14.9
Zelmo Peters 47 94 141 14.1
Keith Henderson 38 99 137 13.7
Huie McMichael 47 53 100 10
Bob Bradley 25 69 94 9.4
Ricky Bryan 30 62 92 9.2
Larry Sheridan 24 58 82 8.2
Connor Gray 13 40 53 5.3
Kent Duncan 12 36 48 4.8
Ty Seidule 8 25 33 3.3
Scott Bryant 14 16 30 3
Mike Scheel 4 17 21 2.1
David Pickering 2 13 15 1.5
Bruce Cole 2 5 7 .7
Bill Burson 2 5 7 .7
BEryan Cole 3 2 5 .5
Bill Bradley 1 1 .
Craig Bryant 1 1 .
PASS INTERCEPTIONS FUMBLE RECOVERIES
Total Yards  Longest Blocked
Name Total  Returned Return ID  Punts
Jim Evans 4 110 56 2
Don Holder 2 37 30 1 1
Ty Seidule 1 20 20 1
Keith Henderson 1 5 5
Ricky Bryan 1 0 0
Kent Duncan 1 (1 71D)
Zelmo Peters 1

Connor Gray
David Pickering
Larry Sheridan
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Total Offense
Total Defense
Rushing Offense
Rushing Defense
Passing Offense
Passing Defense
Fumble Recoveries

Passes Intercepted

Most Points
Most Touchdowns
Most PATs

Blocked punts

Total Offense
Most Plays
Rushing Yardage
Most Tds Rushing

Passing Yardage
Pass Attempts
Pass Completions
Most PATs

Most Pass Receptions
Most Yards by pass recep.
Most TD receptions

Most Touchdowns

Most Points

G W A TEAM RECORDS (Single game)

447 yards vs Rutledge Academy

25 yards vs Samuel Elbert Academy
370 Yards vs Rutledge Academy

8 yards vs Samue! Elbert Academy

101 yards vs Barnesville Academy

0 yards vs Beechwood

5
5

vs Rutledge Academy
vs Barnesviile Academy

48 vs Flint River Academy
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vs Flint River Academy

vs Nathaniel Greene Academy
vs Rutledge Academy

vs Rutledge Academy

vs Piedmont Academy

G W A INDIVIDUAL RECORDS (Single game)

216 yards by Jim Evans vs Samuel Elbert

30 by Jim Evans vs Samuel Eibert Academy
199 by Jim Evans vs Samuel Elbert Academy

3 by Brad Bradiey vs Rutliedge Academy
3 by Jim Evans vs McDonough Christian

101 by Brad Bradley vs Barnesville

16 by Brad Bradley vs Brentwood Academy
6 by Brad Bradley vs Gordon lvey

4 players tied with 2 each

5 by Don Holder vs Rutledge Academy
84 by Don Holder vs Rutledge

2 by Don Holder vs Samuel Elbert

2 by Don Holder vs Gordon Ivey

3 by Todd Whitsitt vs Beechwood
3 by Brad Bradiey vs Rutledge
3 by Jim Evans vs McDonough Christian

20 by Jim Evans vs McDonough Christian

Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most

Longest Punt

Longest Punt Return
Longest Kick-0ff Return
Longest Run

Longest

Interceptions
Fumble Recoveries 3 by Todd Whitsitt
Individual Tackles 11 by Jim Evans vs
Tackle Assists 23 by David McKissick
Tackles 28 by David McKissick
Touchdown Passes ¢ by Brad Bradley vs

3 by Randy Henderson vs Barnesviile

vs Rutledge
Briarwood Academy
vs Beecnwood

vs John Hancock
Rutiedge

2 by Huie McMichael vs Gordon Ivey

MISCELLANEOUS INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

76 yds. by Jim Evans

Longest Return of Pass Interception
98 yds. by Todd Whitsitt vs Flint River Academy
Longest Return of Blocked Punt
63 yds. by Todc Whitsitt vs Beecnwood
Longest Return of Fumble Recovery
21 yds. by David McKissick vs Flint River Academy

54 yds. by Don Holder vs Gatewood
65 yds. by Huie McMichael vs Piedmont
83 yds. by Jim Evans vs Gordon Ivey

vs Brentwood

9/5/75 &

10/1/76
10/22/76
10/1/76
10/22/76
10/10/75
9/19/75
8/26/77
10/10/75
10/15/76
10/15/76
9/12/75
10/29/76
8/26/77
9/30/77

10/22/76
10/22/76
10/22/76
10/1/76
972777

10/10/75
9/24/76
9/3/76
10/29/76

8/22/77
8/26/77
10722776
10721777

9/19/75
10/1/76
9/2/77

9/2/77
10/10/75
10731775
10/23/77
9/17/76
8/29/75
10/29/76
10721/77

10/28/77
9/30/77
9/5/75
9/26/75

Pass Reception 78 yds. from Brad Bradiey to Todd Whitsitt vs Barnesville 10/10/75

10/17/75
9/19/75

10/15/76



Rutledge Academy
August 26

WEEKLY AWARD WINNERS

Offensive
Player of
the Week

Don Holder

McDonough Christian Academy

September 2

Nathaniel Greene Academy

September 9

Barnesville Academy
September 16

Briarwood Academy
September 23

Piedmont Academy
September 30

Wilkes Academy
October 7

John Hancock Academy
October 14

Gordon Ivey
October 21

Gatewood
October 28

Keith Henderson
Jim Evans

Bil1l Bradley
David Pickering
Kent Duncan
Larry Sheridan
Conner Gray

Jim Evans

Keitnh Henderson

Defensive
Player of
the Week

Huie McMichael
Bob Bradley
Conner Gray
Ricky Bryan
Zelmo Peters
Keith Henderson
Scott Bryant

Ty Seidule
Zelmo Peters

Bob Bradley

Player of
the Week

Jim Evans

Zelmo Peters
Don Holder
Larry Sheridan
Jim Evans

Huie McMichael
Keith Henderson
Ricky Bryan

Don Holder

Huie McMichael



1977
1976
1975

1977
1976
1975

1977
1976

1977
1976
1975

1977
1976
1975

1977
1976
1975

1977
1976
1975

1977
1976
1975

1977
1976
1975

ANNUAL AWARD WINNERS

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER

BEST OFFENSIVE BACK

BEST OFFENSIVE LINEMAN

BEST DEFENSIVE BACK

BEST DEFENSIVE LINEMAN

GOLDEN HELMET AWARD

BEST EFFORT AWARD

MOST IMPROVED AWARD

SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD

Jim Evans
David McKissick
Todd Whitsitt

Huie McMichael
Jim Evans
Jim Evans

Connor Gray
Connor Gray

Don Holder
Brad Bradley
David McKissick

Zelmo Peters
Keith Henderson
Keith Henderson

Huie McMichael
Huie McMichael
Randy Henderson

Ricky Bryan
Zelmo Peters
Ze1mo Peters

Bob Bradley
Don Holder
Connor Gray

Keith Henderson
Tony Groves
Randy Henderson



